
I N S T A L L A T I O N

D E 	 ⁄  Montageanleitung
F R 	 ⁄  Instructions de montage
E N 	 ⁄  Assembly instructions
I T 	 ⁄  Istruzioni per Installazione
E S 	 ⁄  Instrucciones de montaje
N L 	 ⁄  Handleiding
D K 	 ⁄  Monteringsvejledning
P T 	 ⁄  Manual de Instalación
P L 	 ⁄  Instrukcja montażu
C S 	 ⁄  Montážní návod
S K 	 ⁄  Montážny návod
Z H 	 ⁄  组装说明

R U 	 ⁄  Инструкция по монтажу
F I 	 ⁄  Asennusohje
S V 	 ⁄  Monteringsanvisning
L T 	 ⁄  Montavimo instrukcijos
H R 	 ⁄  Uputstva za instalaciju
R O 	 ⁄  Instrucţiuni de montare
E L 	 ⁄  Οδηγία συναρμολόγησης
S L 	 ⁄  Navodila za montažo
E T 	 ⁄  Paigaldusjuhend
L V 	 ⁄  Montāžas instrukcija
S R 	 ⁄  Uputstvo za montažu
N O 	⁄  Montasjeveiledning
B G 	⁄  Ръководство за монтаж
J P 	 ⁄  施工説明書
U A 	 ⁄  Інструкція по збірці
A R 	 ⁄ التجميع  تعليمات 
T R 	 ⁄  Montaj kılavuzu
H U 	⁄  Szerelési útmutató
H E 	 ⁄ הוראות הרכבה 

Lesezeichen

A XOR One 
13611XX0  ⁄  13611XX7



0 2

A XOR One 
13611XX0  ⁄  13611XX7

14
Ø

9
0

Ø
2

2

1.
2.

SW 3 mm

3x M5x45

SW 3 mm	
(3 x)

1.

2.

1. 2.

SW 3 mm	
(3 x)

1 

2 

3 4 

Montage



0 3

SW 3 mm	
(3 x)

2.

1.

SW 6 mm

A XOR One 
13611XX0  ⁄  13611XX7

SW 6 mm

5 6 

7 8 

9 10 

Montage



0 4

2.

 Armaturenfett

Grease

滑油 1.

1.

2.SW 3 mm	
(0,1 Nm)

SW 3 mm

3x M5x45

ca. 10 mm

SW 3 mm	
(0,1 Nm)

3x M5x45

11 14 

12 

13 

Montage



0 5

SW 3 mm

0 mm

SW 3 mm

3x M5x40

 

Armaturenfett

Grease滑
油

1.

2.

15 

16 17 

Montage



0 6



0 7



 

0
3/

2
0

23
9.

0
8

59
3

.0
1 

A XOR  ⁄  Hansgrohe SE

Auestraße 5–9

77761 Schiltach

Deutschland

info@axor-design.com

axor-design.com


